

CNR No. : WBUD0500019042022

Case No. : MACC – 326 of 2022

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00911)

Order No. : 03
Dated :17.01.2023

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

SR returned in respect of op owner after duly service.

It appears that the summon was duly served upon the o.p. owner.

Despite receiving of summons none appears on behalf of the o.p owner.

o.p owner is hereby directed to appear on the next date fixed id. exparte.

No SR returned of O.P insurance co..

Fix 06.03.2023 for SR/AD of op insurance and appearance of o.p owner.

D/C

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur