

CNR No. : WBUD050019042022  
Case No. : MACC – 326 of 2022

Present : Sri Lilamoy Mondal  
A.D.J., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
(J.O. Code : WB00911)

Order No. : 04  
Dated : 10.04.2023

Today is fixed for filing w.s by op insurance co. and appearance of o.p owner.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

OP insurance company files a petition and prays for time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

o.p owner is absent without step. On call none appears or move for the o.p owner. It is 2 p.m now.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against o.p owner.

Fix 18.05.2023 for filing w.s by op insurance co.

D/C

MACT, Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur