

CNR No. : WBUD050019042022
Case No. : MACC – 326 of 2022

Present : Sri Amar Kishore Mahato
A.D.J., 2nd Court
(J.O. Code : WB00922)

Order No. : 09
Dated : 18.01.2024

Today is fixed for filing w.s. by o.p insurance co.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
O.P. insurance co. files a petition and prays for time.
It appears from the case record that o.p. insurance co. appeared in
this case vide order no. 04 dated. 06.03.2023 but till date has not
file w.s. hence, petition for time is hereby rejected.
Let the case be fixed exparte against o.p insurance co.
Fix 19.03.2024 for exparte hearing.
D/C

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur