

CNR No. : WBUD05-001904-2022

Case No. : MACC – 326 of 2022

Present : Suresh Biswakarma, (J.O. Code : WB00672)  
A.D.J., 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Islampur, U/D  
In-charge

Order No. : 17

Dated : 20.03.2025

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence as special chance i.d dismissed.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed as special chance i.d. dismissed.

O.P Insurance Co. files hazira through their lawyer.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 15.05.2025 for evidence as special chance i.d dismissed.

MACT Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C