

WBUD050019042022



M A C C/326/2022

HASINA BIBI Vs. CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE
CO LTD AND ANOTHR

Order no. : 19

Dated : 10.07.2025

Ld. Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for evidence as special chance i.d dismissed.

Petitioner files a petition and prays for time for evidence on the ground
stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P Insurance Company files hazira through their lawyer.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 30.08.2025 for evidence as special chance i.d dismissed.

(Manik Lal Jana)

J.O. Code : WB01023

MAC Tribunal Judge, 2nd Court

Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C